Amphenol  97 Series
Standard Cylindrical Connector
MIL-5015 Style Connectors
widely used for:
• Factory Automation, Robotics
• Machine Tool, Instrumentation
• Welding Equipment
• Medical Equipment

Size
A
±.010
B
+.016
–.000
C
+.016
–.000
D
±.010 Plain Shielding Low
Temperature
8S .594 .500 .875 .172 10-40450-8 10-40450-8S 10-36675-8
10S .719 .625 1.000 .172 10-40450-10 10-40450-10S 10-36675-10
10SL .719 .625 1.000 .172 10-40450-10 10-40450-10S 10-36675-10
12S .813 .750 1.094 .172 10-40450-12 10-40450-12S 10-36675-12
12 .813 .750 1.094 .172 10-40450-12 10-40450-12S 10-36675-12
14S .906 .875 1.188 .172 10-40450-14 10-40450-14S 10-36675-14
14 .906 .875 1.188 .172 10-40450-14 10-40450-14S 10-36675-14
16S .969 1.000 1.281 .172 10-40450-16 10-40450-16S 10-36675-16
16 .969 1.000 1.281 .172 10-40450-16 10-40450-16S 10-36675-16
18 1.063 1.125 1.375 .203 10-40450-18 10-40450-18S 10-36675-18
20 1.156 1.250 1.500 .203 10-40450-20 10-40450-20S 10-36675-20
22 1.250 1.375 1.625 .203 10-40450-22 10-40450-22S 10-36675-22
24 1.375 1.500 1.750 .203 10-40450-24 10-40450-24S 10-36675-24
28 1.563 1.750 2.000 .203 10-40450-28 10-40450-28S 10-36675-28
32 1.750 2.000 2.250 .219 10-40450-32 10-40450-32S 10-36675-32
36 1.938 2.188 2.500 .219 10-40450-36 10-40450-36S 10-36675-36
40 2.188 2.438 2.750 .219 10-40450-40 10-40450-40S 10-36675-40
.031 ± .010
PLAIN
.020 ± .004
SHIELDING

Same as MS receptacle less insert and contacts.
Used to anchor MS plugs when not in use.
For
Connector
Size
Amphenol
Part Number
A B C D E Dia. F
Thread
G Mounting Flange Thickness
Weight
Lbs. per
100
Max. Min.
Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm Inch mm
10S 97-181-10S .562 14.27 .375 9.53 .719 18.26 1.000 25.40 .120 3.05 5/8-24 .156 3.96 .078 1.98 1.10
12S 97-181-12S .562 14.27 .375 9.53 .812 20.62 1.094 27.79 .120 3.05 3/4-20 .156 3.96 .078 1.98 1.73
14S 97-181-14S .562 14.27 .375 9.53 .906 23.01 1.188 30.18 .120 3.05 7/8-20 .156 3.96 .078 1.98 2.00
16S 97-181-16S .562 19.05 .375 9.53 .969 24.61 1.281 32.54 .120 3.05 1 -20 .156 3.96 .078 1.98 2.35
16 97-181-16 .750 19.05 .625 15.88 .969 24.61 1.281 32.54 .120 3.05 1 -20 .156 3.96 .078 1.98 3.10
18 97-181-18 .750 19.05 .625 15.88 1.062 26.97 1.375 34.93 .120 3.05 1-1/8-16 .203 5.16 .094 2.39 3.18
20 97-181-20 .750 19.05 .625 15.88 1.156 29.36 1.500 38.10 .120 3.05 1-1/4-18 .203 5.16 .094 2.39 3.80
22 97-181-22 .750 19.05 .625 15.88 1.250 31.75 1.625 41.28 .120 3.05 1-3/8-18 .203 5.16 .094 2.39 4.50